
Visvesvaraya Technological University
Jnana Sangarna". Belagavi-590 018, Karnutakfl Statc

Rcgistrsr
Pbonc: (O831) 24981OO
Fax: (0E31) 2405467

Rei wu/AcA-Lrc/2o r s -2otsot :; 
=97 f l20

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

Subi Continuation/Ext€nsion ofAffiliation Ior the Academic Year 20'19-20

Ref: 1. Executive Council Resolution No.2.1.2 dated 1 7-t!,,larch-20'l9

2. Vice Chancello/s order dated 13-Seplember2o19

Date I

granted Contjnuation / Extension ofAffiliation for tha Academic Year 2019-20 to ofler the following Courses. This permission is subjecl to the
fulfillment oflhe conditions stipulated by the LIC Compliance Review CommitteeGefer Annexure A). You are required to comply with the same
prior to LIC visi ror the Academic ", ea. - 2C2C- 2021.

ln Exercise ofthe powers conferred to lhe University vide Section 40{9)of Visvesvaraya Technological UniversityAct 1994, your coll ege

Courses

Pres€nt Propos€d
lntake

VTU vTU Appllcable
Recommendatlon From

Applicable
To

VLSI Design and Embedded
System - PG

Computer Science and
Engineering . PG

Starting lntake lntake

0

0

2010

2013

18

18

60

'18

60

60

120

00

0

2019-20 2019-20

MBA . PG

Structural Enqineering - PG

Mechanical Engineering - UG

Encl: Annexuro A

2012

2013

2010

2005

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

PR

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

lnformation Science & Engineering
-uG

Electronics & Communication
Enginoering - lJG

2005

2019-20 2019-20

..r'\J

PR

PRComputer Science & Engineering - 2005
UG

00

00

1

Civi! engineering - UG 2005 PR

Further. lhe college is also informed to lollow any other Notification/Circular/Norms lssued by AICTE / UGC / State Government / VTU in this
regard.

60

To,

The Principal,

B G S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY B.G,NAGAR, MANDYA
BG Nagara, Bellur Cross, Nagamangala(T), Mandya(D), Karnataka-NH-75

o
REGISTRAR

t
I

NOTE:

1. Allthe courses for which government notification is not obtain€d either for starting of a new course or for permanent affilialion, this notification is
subject to the approval of Slate Government of Karnataka- lf already obtained, send a copy to lhe Universily.
2. TA- Temporary Afiiliation, PAJPR - Permanent Affiliation

Course

0

90



Copy Fwc's to:
1. Hon'ble Vide-Chancellor. through the Secretary to VC, VTu. Belagavi.

2. The Principal Secrelary, Department of Highor Education, Government of Kamataka.
3. The Under Secretary, Department of Higher Educalion. Government of Karnataka.

4. The Director, Technical Education, Eengaluru.
5. Chairman/SecretarySri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust (R.). Sri Kshethra Adichunchanagiri Bellur Nagamangala Mandya

6. The Regislrar (Evalualron), VTU, Belagavr.

7. The Uc Regional Oireclor, VTU, M Yjllbl.



Annexure A

Conditions Laid Down By Compliance Review Committee

1. Faculty Shortfall Details

Department Shortf all Observations

lnformalion Science & Engineering - UG 100.0% Shortfall in Associated Professors,

VLSI Oesign and Embedd€d System - PG 50.0% Shortfall in Assistant Professors.

Computer Science and Engineering - PG 50.0% Shordall in Assislant Professors.

2. General Observations
DA to Faculty: 50.0

OA to Staff: 10.0

NCC Activity : Not Exists

e.wasle Management : NotAvailable

3. Staff Shortfall Details

lnstructor/Assistant lnstructor/ Mechanic Shortfall: 12.50

Helper Shortfall: 12.50

o4 . Lo'

i,':.:::ih,1i
; il iri i) h r1'Jl0 ! it a I iJntveisilv,

lir.l\Cii\ri ' 59ti 0i B.

1

\


