

# Visvesvaraya Technological University

Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State

### Registrar

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

Ref. VTU/ACA-LIC/2019-20/SO/5583/120

### AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

Sub: Continuation/Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2019-20

Ref: 1. Executive Council Resolution No. 2.1.2 dated 17-March-2019 2. Vice Chancellor's order dated 13-September-2019

In Exercise of the powers conferred to the University vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvaraya Technological University Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation / Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2019-20 to offer the following Courses. This permission is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions stipulated by the LIC Compliance Review Committee(refer Annexure A). You are required to comply with the same prior to LIC visit for the Academic Year - 2020- 2021.

### Courses

Course	Year of Starting	Present Intake	Proposed Intake	VTU Intake	VTU Recommendation	Applicable From	Applicable To
VLSI Design and Embedded System - PG	2010	18	0	0	PR		
Computer Science and Engineering - PG	2013	18	0	0	ТА	2019-20	2019-20
MBA - PG	2012	60	0	0	ТА	2019-20	2019-20
Structural Engineering - PG	2013	18	0	0	ТА	2019-20	2019-20
Mechanical Engineering - UG	2010	60	0	0	PR		
Information Science & Engineering - UG	2005	60	0	0	ТА	2019-20	2019-20
Electronics & Communication Engineering - UG	2005	120	0	0	PR		
Computer Science & Engineering - UG	2005	90	0	0	PR		
Civil engineering - UG	2005	60	0	0	PR		

#### NOTE:

1. All the courses for which government notification is not obtained either for starting of a new course or for permanent affiliation, this notification is subject to the approval of State Government of Karnataka. If already obtained, send a copy to the University.

2. TA- Temporary Affiliation, PA/PR - Permanent Affiliation

Further, the college is also informed to follow any other Notification/Circular/Norms Issued by AICTE / UGC / State Government / VTU in this regard.

64.10. REGISTRAR

Encl: Annexure A

To, The Principal, B G S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, B.G.NAGAR, MANDYA BG Nagara, Bellur Cross, Nagamangala(T), Mandya(D), Karnataka-NH-75



#### Copy Fwc's to:

1. Hon'ble Vide-Chancellor, through the Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi.

- 2. The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.
- 3. The Under Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.
- 4. The Director, Technical Education, Bengaluru.
- 5. Chairman/Secretary,Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust (R.), Sri Kshethra Adichunchanagiri Bellur Nagamangala Mandya

- 6. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU, Belagavi.
- 7. The I/c Regional Director, VTU, MYSerel.

# Annexure A

# Conditions Laid Down By Compliance Review Committee

# 1. Faculty Shortfall Details

22

Department	Shortfall Observations		
Information Science & Engineering - UG	100.0% Shortfall in Associated Professors,		
VLSI Design and Embedded System - PG	50.0% Shortfall in Assistant Professors.		
Computer Science and Engineering - PG	50.0% Shortfall in Assistant Professors.		

## 2. General Observations

DA to Faculty: 50.0 DA to Staff: 10.0 NCC Activity : Not Exists e-waste Management : Not Available

## 3. Staff Shortfall Details

Instructor /Assistant Instructor/ Mechanic Shortfall: 12.50 Helper Shortfall: 12.50

04.10.19

REGISTRAE Visventarova Technological University, BELAGAVI - 590 018.